ACADEMIC PROGRAMS AND TUITION STRUCTURE

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS

AFRICA RENEWAL UNIVERSITY
2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

Tuition (UGX) East
African Per Semester/
Modular Session

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
Department of Business and Management

Postgraduate Programs

1.

Master of Business Administration in
Finance and Accounting

Master of Business Administration in
Human Resource Management

Master of Business Administration in
Organizational Leadership and
Management

Master of Business Administration in
Marketing

Master of Business Studies in International
Business

Master of Business in Entrepreneurship

1, 800,000

1, 800,000

1, 800,000

1, 800,000

1, 800,000

1, 800,000

Total Tuition (UGX)
per year East Africans

5,400,000

5,400,000

5,400,000

5,400,000

5,400,000

5,400,000

Tuition (USD)
Africans Per Year

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

2500

Tuition (USD)
International Per Year

4750

4750

4750

4750

4750

4750



Undergraduate Programs

1

Bachelor of Science in Finance and
Accounting

Bachelor of Business Computing
Bachelor of Procurement and Logistics
Management

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Finance, Banking and Insurance
Bachelor of Business Administration in
Finance and Accounting

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Human Resource Management
Bachelor of Business Administration in
Marketing

Bachelor of Business Administration in
Entrepreneurship

Diploma in Business Administration

Department of Information Technology

o~ wDdE

Bachelor of Information Technology
Bachelor of Computer Science
Bachelor of Software Engineering
Bachelor of Information Systems
Diploma in Information Technology

SCHOOL OF EDUCATION AND THEOLOGY
Department of Theology and Foundation Studies
Postgraduate Programs

1.
2.

Master of Arts in Theology

Master of Arts in Theology in Christian
Leadership

Master of Arts in Theology in Church
Planting

900,000

900,000
800,000

800,000

800,000

800,000

800,000

800,000

500,000

945,000
985,000
985,000
985,000
500,000

1, 800,000
1, 800,000

1, 800,000

1,800,000

1,800,000
1,600,000

1,600,000
1,600,000
1,600,000
1,600,000
1,600,000
1,000,000
1,890,000
1,970,000
1,970,000

1,970,000
1,000,000

5,400,000
5,400,000

5,400,000

1550

1550
1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1500

1000

1600
1700
1700
1700
1000

2500
2500

2500

2600

2600
2495

2495

2495

2495

2495

2495

1500

2700
3000
3000
3000
1500

4750
4750

4750



4. Master of Arts in Theology in Community
Development

Undergraduate Programs

1. Bachelor in Theology

2. Diploma in Theology

3. Higher Education Certificate

4. Certificate in Christian Ministry

Department of Education

Postgraduate Programs

1. Master of Arts in Education Planning and
Management

2. Postgraduate Diploma in Education

3. Postgraduate Diploma in Early Childhood
Education

Undergraduate Programs

1. Bachelor of Arts with Education (Secondary)

2. Bachelor of Education (Primary)

3. Bachelor of Disability Studies and Special
Education

SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCES

Department of Development Studies

1. Bachelor of Journalism and Multimedia
Communication

2. Bachelor of Public Administration and
Management

3. Bachelor of Child Development

4. Bachelor of Social Work and Social
Administration

5. Diploma in Social Work and Social
Administration

6. Diplomain Journalism and Multimedia
Communication

7. Diploma in Child Development

Department of Health Sciences

1, 800,000

800,000
500,000
800,000
400,000

1, 500,000
1, 100,000
1, 100,000

600,000
600,000
800,000

800,000

800,000

800,000
800,000

500,000

500,000

500,000

5,400,000

1,600,000
1,000,000
1,600,000

800,000

4,500,000
3,300,000
3,300,000

1,200,000
1,200,000
1,600,000

1,600,000

1,600,000

1,600,000
1,600,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

1,000,000

2500

1500
1000
1500

900

2000
1500
1500

1400
1500
1500

1500

1500

1500
1500

1000

100

1000

4750

2495
1500
2495
1200

4500
4000
4000

2300
2300
2495

2495

2495

2495
2495

1500

1500

1500



1. Bachelor of Public Health 965,000 1,930,000 1650 2900
Functional Fees
Postgraduate Programs 0
Bachelor Degrees 780,000 1,560,000 1300 1300
Diploma Programs 480,000 960,000 800 800
Certificate Programs 380,000 760,000 600 600
Accommodation Fees 700,000 1,400,000 1200 2000
Entry Requirements to a Master’s Programme:
1. A Degree from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council of Higher Education or any authorized body in your country.
Entry Requirements to a Degree Programme:
L. Uganda Advanced Certificate of Education (A’ Level) with a minimum of two principal passes obtained at the same sitting; or
2. A relevant Diploma from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council for Higher Education, or
3. A pass in mature age entry examinations with at least 50% and must be 25 years and above
Entry Requirements to a Diploma Programme:
1. Uganda Certificate of Education (O’ Level) with a minimum of 5 passes; and
2. Uganda Advanced Certificate of Education (A’ Level) with a minimum of 1 principal pass and 2 subsidiary passes obtained at the same sitting.

3 A Certificate from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council of Higher Education.

Entry Requirements to a Certificate Programme:
1. Uganda Certificate of Education (O” Level) with a minimum of 3 passes obtained at the same sitting.

International Applicants
International applicants must first have their qualifications translated and then equated by Uganda National Examinations Board. Admission will then
be given when they are found to meet the requirements for each program described above.

Accommodation
The accommodation fee will be applicable to those students who want to reside within the university hostel. They will pay 700,000 the first time they
enter the hostel and 600,000 for the subsequent semesters



