

AFRICA RENEWAL UNIVERSITY

2024/2025 ACADEMIC YEAR

ACADEMIC PROGRAMS AND TUITION STRUCTURE

AC	ADEMIC PROGRAMS	Tuition (UGX) East African Per Semester/ Modular Session	Total Tuition (UGX) per year East Africans	Tuition (USD) Africans Per Year	Tuition (USD) International Per Year		
SC	SCHOOL OF BUSINESS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY						
De	partment of Business and Management						
Postgraduate Programs							
1.	Master of Business Administration in Finance and Accounting	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		
2.	Master of Business Administration in Human Resource Management	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		
3.	Master of Business Administration in Organizational Leadership and Management	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		
4.	Master of Business Administration in Marketing	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		
5.	Master of Business Studies in International Business	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		
6.	Master of Business in Entrepreneurship	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750		

Un	dergraduate Programs				
1.	Bachelor of Science in Finance and Accounting	900,000	1,800,000	1550	2600
2.	Bachelor of Business Computing	900,000	1,800,000	1550	2600
3.	Bachelor of Procurement and Logistics Management	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
4.	Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance, Banking and Insurance	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
5.	Bachelor of Business Administration in Finance and Accounting	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
6.	Bachelor of Business Administration in Human Resource Management	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
7.	Bachelor of Business Administration in Marketing	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
8.	Bachelor of Business Administration in Entrepreneurship	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
9.	Diploma in Business Administration	500,000	1,000,000	1000	1500
D	epartment of Information Technology				
1.	Bachelor of Information Technology	945,000	1,890,000	1600	2700
2.	Bachelor of Computer Science	985,000	1,970,000	1700	3000
3.	Bachelor of Software Engineering	985,000	1,970,000	1700	3000
4.	Bachelor of Information Systems	985,000	1,970,000	1700	3000
5.	Diploma in Information Technology	500,000	1,000,000	1000	1500
SC	HOOL OF EDUCATION AND THEOLOGY				
De	partment of Theology and Foundation Studies				
	stgraduate Programs				
	Master of Arts in Theology	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750
	Master of Arts in Theology in Christian Leadership	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750
	Master of Arts in Theology in Church Planting	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750

Master of Arts in Theology in Community Development	1, 800,000	5,400,000	2500	4750
Undergraduate Programs				
Bachelor in Theology	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
2. Diploma in Theology	500,000	1,000,000	1000	1500
3. Higher Education Certificate	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
4. Certificate in Christian Ministry	400,000	800,000	900	1200
Department of Education				
Postgraduate Programs				
Master of Arts in Education Planning and Management	1, 500,000	4,500,000	2000	4500
2. Postgraduate Diploma in Education	1, 100,000	3,300,000	1500	4000
3. Postgraduate Diploma in Early Childhood Education	1, 100,000	3,300,000	1500	4000
Undergraduate Programs				
Bachelor of Arts with Education (Secondary)	600,000	1,200,000	1400	2300
2. Bachelor of Education (Primary)	600,000	1,200,000	1500	2300
3. Bachelor of Disability Studies and Special Education	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES AND SOCIAL SCIENCE	$oldsymbol{S}$			
Department of Development Studies				
Bachelor of Journalism and Multimedia Communication	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
Bachelor of Public Administration and Management	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
3. Bachelor of Child Development	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
4. Bachelor of Social Work and Social Administration	800,000	1,600,000	1500	2495
5. Diploma in Social Work and Social Administration	500,000	1,000,000	1000	1500
6. Diploma in Journalism and Multimedia Communication	500,000	1,000,000	100	1500
7. Diploma in Child Development	500,000	1,000,000	1000	1500
Department of Health Sciences				

1. Bachelor of Public Health	965,000	1,930,000	1650	2900
Functional Fees				
Postgraduate Programs	0			
Bachelor Degrees	780,000	1,560,000	1300	1300
Diploma Programs	480,000	960,000	800	800
Certificate Programs	380,000	760,000	600	600
Accommodation Fees	700,000	1,400,000	1200	2000

Entry Requirements to a Master's Programme:

1. A *Degree* from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council of Higher Education or any authorized body in your country.

Entry Requirements to a Degree Programme:

- 1. Uganda Advanced Certificate of Education (A' Level) with a minimum of two principal passes obtained at the same sitting; or
- 2. A relevant *Diploma* from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council for Higher Education, or
- 3. A pass in *mature age entry* examinations with at least 50% and must be 25 years and above

Entry Requirements to a Diploma Programme:

- 1. Uganda Certificate of Education (O' Level) with a *minimum of 5 passes*; and
- 2. Uganda Advanced Certificate of Education (A' Level) with a minimum of 1 principal pass and 2 subsidiary passes obtained at the same sitting.
- 3. A *Certificate* from an institution of higher learning recognized by the National Council of Higher Education.

Entry Requirements to a Certificate Programme:

1. Uganda Certificate of Education (O' Level) with a minimum of *3 passes* obtained at the same sitting.

International Applicants

International applicants must first have their *qualifications translated and then equated by Uganda National Examinations Board*. Admission will then be given when they are found to meet the requirements for each program described above.

Accommodation

The accommodation fee will be applicable to those students who want to reside within the university hostel. They will pay 700,000 the first time they enter the hostel and 600,000 for the subsequent semesters